
St. Lawrence (6-2) -vs- Hampden-Sydney (5-5)
3/25/2026 at North Bethesda, MD (William V. Bidwill)

 
 

 
 
St. Lawrence Goals: Patrick Murray (5); Daniel Mahoney (3); Cam Croasdaile (2); Dan Anderson (1); Ted Wilson (1); Jamie Rosenzweig (1);
Jensen Kohler (1) 
Assists: Daniel Mahoney (3); Cam Croasdaile (2); Jamie Rosenzweig (1); Drew Knight (1) 
 
Hampden-Sydney Goals: Cole Palmer (4); Kavin Wood (2); Davis Mack (2); Brenden Kittner (1); Will Foley (1); Barron Dobson (1) 
Assists: Brenden Kittner (1); Cole Palmer (1); Tyler Steele (1); Nick Winchell (1); Broder Conley (1); Barron Dobson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: William V. Bidwill
Penalties: Barron Dobson 1st/05:59; Nick Wilkins 2nd/07:02; Will Foley 2nd/02:34; Cam Croasdaile 3rd/04:47; Connor McMahon 4th/09:44;
Michael Miele 4th/07:56
Officials: Stephen Kemp

Date: 3/25/2026
Attendance: 106

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 2 4 6 2 14
Hampden-Sydney 3 2 2 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 8 20 9 6 43
Hampden-Sydney 5 6 10 6 27

Shots On Goal
St. Lawrence 4 13 7 4 28
Hampden-Sydney 5 3 9 5 22

Saves
St. Lawrence 2 1 7 1 11
Hampden-Sydney 2 9 1 2 14

Turnovers
St. Lawrence 6 2 4 5 17
Hampden-Sydney 6 7 4 7 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Lawrence 3-3 6-6 6-7 4-4 19-20
Hampden-Sydney 7-7 6-8 4-4 8-9 25-28

Ground Balls
St. Lawrence 6 14 7 9 36
Hampden-Sydney 9 6 8 5 28

Face Offs
St. Lawrence 3 3 4 3 13
Hampden-Sydney 3 4 4 4 15

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Lawrence 1 2 0 0 1-3
Hampden-Sydney 0 0 1 2 2-3



St. Lawrence 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
10 Ted Wilson 1 0 1 3 2 2 1 - -
11 Henry Crean 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
12 Jamie Rosenzweig 1 1 2 3 1 3 0 - -

17 Michael Miele 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

23 Cam Croasdaile 2 2 4 7 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Drew Knight 0 1 1 2 13 0 4 - -
30 Rafferty Callahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Patrick Murray 5 0 5 6 3 1 0 - -
41 Daniel Mahoney 3 3 6 9 3 2 1 - -
42 Quin Fedor 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Reid Mather 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-6 -
7 Dan Anderson 1 0 1 4 3 1 2 0-1 -
8 David Herlihy 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -
13 Ben Anderson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
19 Jensen Kohler 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
24 Sam Wade 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
31 William Villa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
36 Will Abplanalp 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 9-19 -
37 Rogan Cardinal 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
38 Wyatt Ryckert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -

44 Connor McMahon 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
50 Asa Beach 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 14 7 21 43 36 17 11 13-28
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Rafferty Callahan 60:00 11 11 W



Hampden-Sydney 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Patrick Hanes 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
6 Kavin Wood 2 0 2 4 0 4 0 - -
7 Jack Duffy 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
10 Davis Mack 2 0 2 6 1 2 0 - -
17 Will Palmer 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
25 Cole Palmer 4 1 5 9 0 2 0 - -
30 Tyler Steele 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 - -
36 Broder Conley 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

48 Barron Dobson 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30

53 Nick Wilkins 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Brown Parker 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
4 Nathan Chay 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-8 -
5 Cameron Van Lunen 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
15 Max Schneider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Henry Messinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Brenden Kittner 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
22 Connor Erlenbach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Evan Yntema 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-6 -
32 Nick Winchell 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

33 Will Foley 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
35 Alex DeBender 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 8-14 -
45 Trey Black 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
47 Riley Mullins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
51 Cameron Young 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
56 Trevor Maham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 27 28 24 8 15-28
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
17 Will Palmer 60:00 14 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SLU H-SC
1st 12:29 Cole Palmer Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:01 Patrick Murray Daniel Mahoney 1 1
1st 07:58 Brenden Kittner Unassisted 1 2
1st 04:32 Will Foley Tyler Steele 1 3
1st 00:13 Patrick Murray Cam Croasdaile 2 3
2nd 10:37 Ted Wilson Unassisted 3 3
2nd 10:24 Patrick Murray Unassisted 4 3
2nd 08:36 Cole Palmer Brenden Kittner 4 4
2nd 04:15 Dan Anderson Daniel Mahoney 5 4
2nd 02:08 Patrick Murray (UP) Jamie Rosenzweig 6 4
2nd 00:58 Davis Mack Barron Dobson 6 5
3rd 13:10 Patrick Murray Cam Croasdaile 7 5
3rd 12:13 Jensen Kohler Unassisted 8 5
3rd 07:59 Cam Croasdaile Unassisted 9 5
3rd 07:06 Cole Palmer Broder Conley 9 6
3rd 05:48 Daniel Mahoney Unassisted 10 6
3rd 04:47 Cam Croasdaile Unassisted 11 6
3rd 04:05 Davis Mack (UP) Unassisted 11 7
3rd 02:38 Jamie Rosenzweig Daniel Mahoney 12 7
4th 14:40 Daniel Mahoney Drew Knight 13 7
4th 13:15 Daniel Mahoney Unassisted 14 7
4th 11:16 Cole Palmer Unassisted 14 8
4th 09:25 Kavin Wood (UP) Nick Winchell 14 9
4th 08:33 Barron Dobson Unassisted 14 10
4th 03:51 Kavin Wood Cole Palmer 14 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:59 H-SC Barron Dobson 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 07:02 H-SC Nick Wilkins 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 02:34 H-SC Will Foley 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 04:47 SLU Cam Croasdaile 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 09:44 SLU Connor McMahon 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 07:56 SLU Michael Miele 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SLU Rafferty Callahan at goalie for SLU.
15:00 H-SC Will Palmer at goalie for H-SC.
15:00 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Evan Yntema won by H-SC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Evan Yntema.
14:41 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
14:06 H-SC Shot by H-SC Patrick Hanes, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
13:52 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Henry Crean (caused by Cameron Van Lunen).
12:59 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Tyler Steele.
12:53 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
12:29 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Cole Palmer (FIRST GOAL).

St. Lawrence 0, Hampden-Sydney 1
12:29 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Evan Yntema won by SLU, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
11:01 SLU GOAL by SLU Patrick Murray, Assist by Daniel Mahoney.

St. Lawrence 1, Hampden-Sydney 1
11:01 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by SLU, [11:01] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Michael Miele.
10:38 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Tyler Steele.
09:45 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Jack Duffy.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Broder Conley (caused by Dan Anderson).
09:33 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dan Anderson.
09:28 SLU Shot by SLU Drew Knight HIGH
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Ted Wilson.
08:45 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Cameron Young.
08:35 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
07:58 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Brenden Kittner.

St. Lawrence 1, Hampden-Sydney 2
07:58 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Evan Yntema won by H-SC, [07:58] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Trey Black.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Davis Mack.
07:07 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
06:22 SLU Shot by SLU Daniel Mahoney HIGH
06:18 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Patrick Murray.
06:01 SLU Shot by SLU Dan Anderson, SAVE Will Palmer
05:59 H-SC Penalty on H-SC Barron Dobson (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:08 SLU Shot by SLU Cam Croasdaile WIDE
-- SLU Turnover by SLU.
04:49 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
04:32 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Will Foley, Assist by Tyler Steele.

St. Lawrence 1, Hampden-Sydney 3
04:32 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Evan Yntema won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
04:06 SLU Shot by SLU David Herlihy WIDE
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Daniel Mahoney (caused by Nick Wilkins).
03:48 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Will Palmer.
03:44 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Trey Black.
03:41 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Trey Black.
03:21 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU David Herlihy (caused by Trey Black).
02:55 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Will Palmer.
02:45 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
02:15 H-SC Shot by H-SC Will Foley, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Kavin Wood (caused by Dan Anderson).
01:24 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dan Anderson.
01:20 SLU Shot by SLU Drew Knight, SAVE Will Palmer
01:17 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
00:53 H-SC Timeout by H-SC.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Brown Parker.
00:24 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Patrick Murray.
00:13 SLU GOAL by SLU Patrick Murray, Assist by Cam Croasdaile.



St. Lawrence 2, Hampden-Sydney 3
00:13 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC (on faceoff violation).
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Cameron Van Lunen.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Reid Mather vs Alex DeBender won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
14:00 SLU Shot by SLU Cam Croasdaile WIDE
13:42 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Daniel Mahoney.
13:34 SLU Shot by SLU Daniel Mahoney BLOCKED
-- SLU Turnover by SLU.
13:15 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
12:42 H-SC Shot by H-SC Kavin Wood BLOCKED
12:33 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Michael Miele.
12:27 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
12:04 SLU Shot by SLU David Herlihy WIDE
11:49 SLU Shot by SLU David Herlihy HIGH
11:42 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Daniel Mahoney.
11:17 SLU Shot by SLU David Herlihy WIDE
11:13 SLU Shot by SLU Patrick Murray, SAVE Will Palmer
10:57 SLU Shot by SLU Cam Croasdaile HIGH
10:46 SLU Shot by SLU Ted Wilson, SAVE Will Palmer
10:45 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Ted Wilson.
10:37 SLU GOAL by SLU Ted Wilson.

St. Lawrence 3, Hampden-Sydney 3
10:37 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC, [10:37] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Nick Wilkins.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Nick Wilkins.
10:31 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Patrick Murray.
10:24 SLU GOAL by SLU Patrick Murray.

St. Lawrence 4, Hampden-Sydney 3
10:24 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Evan Yntema won by SLU, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
10:13 SLU Shot by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig WIDE
09:22 SLU Shot by SLU Cam Croasdaile, SAVE Will Palmer
09:10 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Trey Black.
09:07 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
09:00 H-SC Shot by H-SC Brenden Kittner, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
08:53 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
08:47 SLU Shot by SLU Dan Anderson, SAVE Will Palmer
08:44 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Jack Duffy.
08:41 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
08:36 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Cole Palmer, Assist by Brenden Kittner.

St. Lawrence 4, Hampden-Sydney 4
08:36 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Evan Yntema won by H-SC, [08:36] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Nick Wilkins.
08:20 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
07:33 H-SC Shot by H-SC Davis Mack HIGH
07:23 H-SC Shot by H-SC Cole Palmer BLOCKED
07:18 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Sam Wade.
07:14 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
07:02 H-SC Penalty on H-SC Nick Wilkins (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:45 SLU Shot by SLU Cam Croasdaile, SAVE Will Palmer
06:33 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC failed.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Riley Mullins (caused by Daniel Mahoney).
06:23 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Rogan Cardinal.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Brown Parker (caused by Drew Knight).
04:33 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
04:29 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
04:15 SLU GOAL by SLU Dan Anderson, Assist by Daniel Mahoney.

St. Lawrence 5, Hampden-Sydney 4
04:15 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC (on faceoff violation).
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Will Foley.
03:40 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Rogan Cardinal.



03:33 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:53 SLU Shot by SLU Daniel Mahoney, SAVE Will Palmer
02:40 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC failed.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Will Palmer (caused by Ted Wilson).
02:34 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
02:34 H-SC Penalty on H-SC Will Foley (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:08 SLU GOAL by SLU Patrick Murray (MAN-UP), Assist by Jamie Rosenzweig.

St. Lawrence 6, Hampden-Sydney 4
02:08 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC, [02:08] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Alex DeBender.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Kavin Wood (caused by Will Abplanalp).
01:52 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Sam Wade.
01:44 SLU Shot by SLU Daniel Mahoney, SAVE Will Palmer
01:38 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Will Palmer.
01:35 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
00:58 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Davis Mack, Assist by Barron Dobson.

St. Lawrence 6, Hampden-Sydney 5
00:58 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Nathan Chay won by SLU, [00:58] Ground ball pickup by SLU Will Abplanalp.
00:51 SLU Shot by SLU Will Abplanalp, SAVE Will Palmer
00:33 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
00:24 H-SC Timeout by H-SC.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Brown Parker.
00:03 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
00:01 SLU Shot by SLU Daniel Mahoney, SAVE Will Palmer
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Quin Fedor.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Quin Fedor.
14:43 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Cameron Van Lunen.
14:02 H-SC Shot by H-SC Davis Mack WIDE
13:53 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
13:10 SLU GOAL by SLU Patrick Murray, Assist by Cam Croasdaile.

St. Lawrence 7, Hampden-Sydney 5
13:10 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Nathan Chay won by SLU, [13:10] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
12:13 SLU GOAL by SLU Jensen Kohler.

St. Lawrence 8, Hampden-Sydney 5
12:13 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC, [12:13] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Will Foley.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Will Foley (caused by Drew Knight).
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Ted Wilson (caused by Jack Duffy).
11:39 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Kavin Wood.
11:06 SLU Clear attempt by SLU failed.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Dan Anderson (caused by Barron Dobson).
10:59 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Barron Dobson.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Barron Dobson.
10:28 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
10:23 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
10:09 SLU Shot by SLU Dan Anderson HIGH
09:56 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
09:19 H-SC Shot by H-SC Davis Mack, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
09:03 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
08:18 SLU Shot by SLU Ted Wilson WIDE
07:59 SLU GOAL by SLU Cam Croasdaile.

St. Lawrence 9, Hampden-Sydney 5
07:59 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Nathan Chay won by H-SC, [07:59] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Nathan Chay.
07:06 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Cole Palmer, Assist by Broder Conley.

St. Lawrence 9, Hampden-Sydney 6
07:06 SLU Faceoff Reid Mather vs Alex DeBender won by SLU, [07:06] Ground ball pickup by SLU Sam Wade.
06:41 SLU Shot by SLU Daniel Mahoney, SAVE Will Palmer
06:36 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Jack Duffy.
06:28 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
05:59 H-SC Shot by H-SC Cole Palmer, SAVE Rafferty Callahan



05:55 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Dan Anderson.
05:53 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
05:48 SLU GOAL by SLU Daniel Mahoney.

St. Lawrence 10, Hampden-Sydney 6
05:48 SLU Faceoff Reid Mather vs Nathan Chay won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
04:47 SLU GOAL by SLU Cam Croasdaile.

St. Lawrence 11, Hampden-Sydney 6
04:47 SLU Penalty on SLU Cam Croasdaile (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:10 H-SC Shot by H-SC Davis Mack, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
04:05 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Davis Mack.
04:05 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Davis Mack (MAN-UP).

St. Lawrence 11, Hampden-Sydney 7
04:05 H-SC Faceoff Reid Mather vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC, [04:05] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Alex DeBender.
03:22 H-SC Shot by H-SC Cole Palmer, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Davis Mack.
02:54 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Ben Anderson.
02:48 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
02:38 SLU GOAL by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig, Assist by Daniel Mahoney.

St. Lawrence 12, Hampden-Sydney 7
02:38 H-SC Faceoff Wyatt Ryckert vs Nathan Chay won by H-SC, [02:38] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Nathan Chay.
01:33 H-SC Shot by H-SC Patrick Hanes, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
01:29 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
01:21 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Patrick Murray.
00:44 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
00:20 H-SC Shot by H-SC Cole Palmer, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
00:03 H-SC Shot by H-SC Will Foley, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by SLU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
14:40 SLU GOAL by SLU Daniel Mahoney, Assist by Drew Knight.

St. Lawrence 13, Hampden-Sydney 7
14:40 H-SC Faceoff Dan Anderson vs Nathan Chay won by H-SC, [14:40] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Nathan Chay.
14:08 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Cole Palmer.
13:15 SLU GOAL by SLU Daniel Mahoney.

St. Lawrence 14, Hampden-Sydney 7
13:15 H-SC Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC, [13:15] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Alex DeBender.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Cole Palmer (caused by Quin Fedor).
12:12 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Quin Fedor.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Quin Fedor.
12:00 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
11:16 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Cole Palmer.

St. Lawrence 14, Hampden-Sydney 8
11:16 SLU Faceoff Reid Mather vs Nathan Chay won by SLU (on faceoff violation).
10:46 SLU Shot by SLU Henry Crean, SAVE Will Palmer
10:41 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Brenden Kittner (caused by Drew Knight).
10:10 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
10:07 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
10:03 SLU Shot by SLU Connor McMahon, SAVE Will Palmer
10:00 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
09:50 H-SC Shot by H-SC Cole Palmer, SAVE Rafferty Callahan
09:44 SLU Penalty on SLU Connor McMahon (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:25 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Kavin Wood (MAN-UP), Assist by Nick Winchell.

St. Lawrence 14, Hampden-Sydney 9
09:25 H-SC Faceoff Reid Mather vs Alex DeBender won by H-SC, [09:25] Ground ball pickup by H-SC Alex DeBender.
09:09 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Tyler Steele.
09:05 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
08:33 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Barron Dobson.

St. Lawrence 14, Hampden-Sydney 10



08:33 H-SC Faceoff Wyatt Ryckert vs Nathan Chay won by H-SC (on faceoff violation).
07:56 SLU Penalty on SLU Michael Miele (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Brown Parker (caused by Rogan Cardinal).
07:42 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Rogan Cardinal.
07:34 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
07:30 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Daniel Mahoney.
06:13 SLU Shot by SLU David Herlihy WIDE
05:50 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig (caused by Jack Duffy).
05:44 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC failed.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Jack Duffy.
05:36 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Ted Wilson.
04:46 SLU Shot by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig WIDE
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Jamie Rosenzweig.
04:42 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
03:51 H-SC GOAL by H-SC Kavin Wood, Assist by Cole Palmer.

St. Lawrence 14, Hampden-Sydney 11
03:51 SLU Faceoff Will Abplanalp vs Alex DeBender won by SLU, [03:51] Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
03:35 SLU Timeout by SLU.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Daniel Mahoney (caused by Will Palmer).
03:21 H-SC Ground ball pickup by H-SC Will Palmer.
03:12 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
02:45 H-SC Shot by H-SC Kavin Wood WIDE
02:04 H-SC Timeout by H-SC.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC Kavin Wood (caused by Drew Knight).
01:06 SLU Ground ball pickup by SLU Drew Knight.
00:59 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
00:35 SLU Timeout by SLU.
-- SLU Turnover by SLU Asa Beach (caused by Nick Wilkins).
00:24 H-SC Clear attempt by H-SC good.
-- H-SC Turnover by H-SC.
00:15 SLU Clear attempt by SLU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


